No. of   % of
   Ordinary   Ordinary
   Shares   Shares
   immediately   immediately
   % of Existing   following   following
   No. of Existing   Ordinary   Admission   Admission
   Ordinary Shares   Share Capital   of the   of the
   as at   as at   New Ordinary   New Ordinary
Ordinary Shareholder   3 September 2015  3 September 2015   Shares   Shares

David Macfarlane   55,000   0.08   74,800   0.08
Patrick Firth   4,000   0.01   5,440   0.01
Christopher Waldron   2,000   0.00   2,720   0.00
James Jordan   30,000   0.05   40,800   0.05
Tanja Tibaldi   2,000   0.00   2,720   0.00

The issue of the 2022 ZDP Shares pursuant to the ZDP Rollover Offer will not affect the Directors’
interests in the issued share capital of the Company.

2.2   The Directors and persons connected with the Directors for the purposes of the Disclosure and
Transparency Rules also have the interests (all of which are beneficial, unless otherwise indicated) in
the CULS (which are convertible into Ordinary Shares in accordance with their terms) as at
3 September 2015 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this document) as set
out in the following table.

Director   Nominal Amount of CULS (£)

[…]

No. of   % of
   Ordinary   Ordinary
   Shares   Shares
   immediately   immediately
   % of Existing   following   following
   No. of Existing   Ordinary   Admission   Admission
   Ordinary Shares   Share Capital   of the   of the
   as at   as at   New Ordinary   New Ordinary
Ordinary Shareholder   3 September 2015  3 September 2015   Shares(1)   Shares(1)

Edgewater(2)   13,494,037   20.75   19,323,194   21.85
Jordan(3)   7,764,318   11.94   11,118,349   12.57
Zalaznick(4)   6,000,443   9.23   11,118,349   12.57
Leucadia(5)   6,427,563   9.89   8,454,105   9.56
Abrams(6)   5,694,389   8.76   7,744,369   8.76

(1) Assuming no Placing Shares are clawed back to satisfy valid applications under the Open Offer.

(2) Edgewater Growth Capital Partners.

(3) John (Jay) W. Jordan II and affiliates.

(4) David W. Zalaznick and affiliates.

(5) Leucadia Financial Corporation and Leucadia National Corporation

(6) Abrams Capital Management.
Abrams Capital Management also has an interest in 661,055 CULS as at 3 September 2015 (being the latest practicable
date prior to publication of this document). The CULS are convertible into Ordinary Shares in accordance with their
terms.

The issue of 2022 ZDP Shares pursuant to the ZDP Rollover Offer will not affect the number of